
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 18-1388 Name: First Amendment to Facility Sub-Lease Agreement
with Fresno Area Workforce Investment Corporation

In control: Internal Services

On agenda: Final action:12/4/2018 12/4/2018

Enactment date: Agreement No. 15-286-1Enactment #:

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute First Amendment to Facility Sub-Lease Agreement
No. 15-286 with the Fresno Area Workforce Investment Corporation, a California public benefit
corporation, to decrease the square footage of the Subleased Premises, effective upon execution with
no change in potential term date of June 30, 2021 or rental cost per square foot; and authorize the
Director of Internal Services/Chief Information Officer or his/her designee to authorize any future
modifications in regard to a decrease in square footage of the Subleased Premises, subject to the
County Counsel approval as to legal form and County Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector
approval as to accounting form

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda item, 2. Agreement A-15-286-1 with Fresno Area Workforce Inv. Corp.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Conducted HearingsBoard of Supervisors12/4/2018 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

